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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in minimum  No. of students
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year stipulated time placed
(2014-15) 540 298 (2015-16) 265 262

(2015-16) 540 198 (2016-17) 196 184

(2016-17) 540 393 (2017-18) 384 369

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 41

Part Time 7

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 3 5
Part Time 1 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Median salary of placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

412000 (Four Lakhs Twelve
Thousand)

412000 (Four Lakhs Twelve
Thousand)

465000 (Four Lakhs Sixty Five
Thousand)

2015-16
4

0

2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
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No. of students selected for
Higher Studies
2

12

15

2015-16

Utilised Amount
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Financial Year

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and

Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.

(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18

14

3549279

Thirty Five Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine

3623186 (Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty Three Tho
usand One Hundred Eighty Six)

14568688 (One Crore Firty Five Lakhs Sixty
Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight)

30517194 (Three Crore Five Lakhs Seventee
n Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four)

127916966 (Twelve Crore Seventy Nine Lak
hs Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Si
X)

50020161 (Five Crore Twenty Thousand On
e Hundred Sixty One)

3640154 (Thirty Six Lakhs Forty Thousand O
ne Hundred Fifty Four)

2016-17

4

4971470

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2784027 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Eighty Four T
housand Twnety Seven)

9409206 (Ninty Four Lakhs Nine Thousand
Two Hundred Six)

12235772 (One Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Thi
rty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy T
Wwo)

91797684 (Nine Crore Seventeen Lakhs Nin
ety Seven Thousand Six Eighty Four)

45613380 (Four Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Thirtee
n Thousand Three Hundred Eighty )

5236480 (Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousan
d Four Hundred Eighty )

Forty Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy

2015-16

Utilised Amount

1907000 (Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand)

5389000 (Fifty Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand )

1091337 (Ten Lakhs Ninety One Thousand T

hree Thirty Seven)

89292707 (Eight Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Ni

nety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seven)

40590476 (Four Crore Five Lakhs Ninety Th

ousand Four Hundred Seventy Six)

5093750 (Fifty Lakhs Ninety Three Thousan
d Seven Hundred Fifty)

2015-16

6680000

Sixty Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand
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Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy
Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

13

12

10145173

ONE CRORE ONE LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY THREE

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

2016-17

4520828

FORTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED A

ND TWENTY EIGHT

2015-16

10

23250771

TWO CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRE

D AND SEVENTY ONE

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 1 1 1

Total no. of Participants 7 1 2

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 2660000 600000 1200000

Total Annual Earnings in Words Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand Six Lakhs Twelve Lakhs
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)? 4

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

4/9



12/7/2018

Srno

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Name

Dr A Pawan Kumar

A Rakesh Phanindra

Prof Ram Kumar Mishra

Prof S Sreenivasa Murthy

Dr Ch Lakshmi Kumari

Dr A Sridhar Raj

Dr Shaheen

V Anji Raju

Dr M LN Rao

Dr P S Janaki Krishna

Dr M Meher Karuna

A S Kalyana Kumar

J Kiranmai

Dr KV Ramesh

M J Rama Krishna

S Satish Kumar

Age

42

34

69

43

46

40

64

59

58

47

49

41

51

34

62

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Qualification

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

MBA

PGDM

Experience (In

Months)

140

124

580

300

264

190

216

456

360

322

250

264

148

192

147

468

Is Associated Last

Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

07-03-
2007

22-05-
2012

23-10-
1979

03-01-
1994

02-01-
2001

31-03-
2007

05-10-
2007

12-06-
2007

05-03-
1997

03-05-
1997

25-07-
2007

28-02-
2008

10-09-
2003

24-07-
2008

08-09-
2008

01-11-
2008

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33
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Dr M Karthik

Dr P Geeta

Dr Shulagna Sarkar

Dr G Rajesh

Dr S Vivek

Dr KV Ananth Kumar

Dr K Narendranath Menon

P Mahesh

M Chandrashekar

Dr Anand Akundy

Dr B Sai Sailaja

Dr Anupama Dubey Mohanty

Dr Prarthana Kumar

Dr Deepti Chandra

Dr K Trivikram Rao

Dr Usha Nori

Shri S N Mantha

38

49

37

50

34

47

66

37

39

57

40

35

30

36

64

47

58

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

193

114

179

240

97

258

492

152

197

26

180

75

54

39

456

294

430

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

31-08-
2009

10-10-
2011

01-06-
2010

30-06-
2009

01-07-
2010

08-09-
2011

17-11-
2011

28-01-
2012

14-06-
2012

14-11-
2014

01-11-
2013

02-05-
2014

28-05-
2014

03-11-
2016

10-05-
2017

31-03-
2013

25-10-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
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Dr CV Sunil Kumar

Dr Sandeep

Dr HARISHANKAR VIDYARTHI

Dr Samarendra Kumar

Mohanty

Dr Shweta Mehrotra

Dr V Srikanth

Dr Jyoti

Dr Santosh Kumar Tiwari

Ms Pragnya Sambith Acharya

Dr S K Mathur

T Anil Kumar

Mr A L Nageshwara Rao

Dr Som Deo

Dr Sinju Sankar

KUMAR AASHISH

Girija Mallikarjunan

MS SWAYAM SAMPURNA
PANIGRAHI

31

33

33

38

36

46

36

38

24

72

61

68

65

37

29

51

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM

Ph.D

MBA

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

CA

M.Tech

60

17

42

31

70

268

106

37

15

530

450

420

440

157

23

360

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-01-
2017

01-06-
2017

10-07-
2017

11-09-
2017

24-08-
2017

06-05-
2005

04-08-
2017

06-02-
2017

15-06-
2017

02-05-
2016

02-09-
2009

07-07-
2014

16-09-
2016

09-08-
2018

01-08-
2018

07-08-
2018

09-09-
2018

13-07-
2018

14-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67
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Dr G Venkata Nagaiah

Dr G Vidyanath

Dr S Parabrahmaiah

Dr S S Subramanyam

D RAMA KRISHNA

C K MURTHY

ANAND CHAKRAVARTHI

JANDHYALA RAGHU

V Ramchandra Prasad

CHAKRAVASRTHI

SUNDARASHYAM

KUCHIMANCHI RAMESH

DR KISHNA RAO

Mr Arya

MR JEEVAN KUMAR

MR PRIYANKA

DR ANUP KUMAR

DR ANUPAMA SHARMA

41

57

70

72

66

75

71

72

52

73

69

79

39

31

27

37

34

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

PGDM

MBA

M.A

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

B.COM

B.Tech

B.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

22

276

84

456

398

600

564

624

324

456

444

492

48

24

24

60

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

27-08-
2018

02-11-
2011

23-09-
2010

01-05-
2016

08-12-
2014

08-12-
2014

06-07-
2009

06-07-
2009

06-06-
2009

22-06-
2010

11-01-
2016

25-04-
2016

27-04-
2016

29-04-
2016

29-04-
2016

04-01-
2017

09-01-
2017

31-07-
2017

17-04-
2017

02-05-
2017

06-06-
2017

Regular
Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular
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68 KR S Sastry

69 Muzamil Baba Ahmad

70 Dr V Rajeev Karan Reddy

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

75

30

66

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male
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MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

648

48

372

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

09-06-
2009

26-11-
2018

01-08-
2008

03-08-
2017

31-05-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular
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