

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-14542

Institute Name: Institute of Public Enterprise

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	540	540				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		362	916	600	314	2	22	253	8	2	0	265

Placement & Higher Studies

DC [0]/	DI	
P(- 1) Vaare Program(e)	Placement & higher studies	tor provious 3 vagre
1 G 12 1 Gal 3 1 1 G 1 al 1 1 3 1	I laccific it & flight stadies	TOT DICVIOUS 5 VCars

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	540	298	(2015-16)	265	262	412000 (Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand)	2
(2015-16)	540	198	(2016-17)	196	184	412000 (Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand)	12
(2016-17)	540	393	(2017-18)	384	369	465000 (Four Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand)	15

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	41
Part Time	7

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	3	5	4
Part Time	1	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)		
Library	3623186 (Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty Three Tho usand One Hundred Eighty Six)	2784027 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Eighty Four T housand Twnety Seven)	1907000 (Nineteen Lakhs Seven Thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	14568688 (One Crore Firty Five Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight)	9409206 (Ninty Four Lakhs Nine Thousand Two Hundred Six)	5389000 (Fifty Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	30517194 (Three Crore Five Lakhs Seventee n Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four)	12235772 (One Crore Twenty Two Lakhs Thi rty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy T wo)	1091337 (Ten Lakhs Ninety One Thousand T hree Thirty Seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	127916966 (Twelve Crore Seventy Nine Lak hs Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Si x)	91797684 (Nine Crore Seventeen Lakhs Nin ety Seven Thousand Six Eighty Four)	89292707 (Eight Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Ni nety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	50020161 (Five Crore Twenty Thousand On e Hundred Sixty One)	45613380 (Four Crore Fifty Six Lakhs Thirtee n Thousand Three Hundred Eighty)	40590476 (Four Crore Five Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	3640154 (Thirty Six Lakhs Forty Thousand O ne Hundred Fifty Four)	5236480 (Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousan d Four Hundred Eighty)	5093750 (Fifty Lakhs Ninety Three Thousan d Seven Hundred Fifty)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	14	4	8
Total no. of Funding Agencies	5	4	5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	3549279	4971470	6680000
Amount Received in Words	Thirty Five Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine	Forty Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy	Sixty Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	13	5	10
Total no. of Client Organizations	12	4	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	10145173	4520828	23250771
Amount Received in Words	ONE CRORE ONE LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE	FORTY FIVE LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED A ND TWENTY EIGHT	TWO CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRE D AND SEVENTY ONE

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	1	1
Total no. of Participants	7	1	2
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	2660000	600000	1200000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Thousand	Six Lakhs	Twelve Lakhs

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr A Pawan Kumar	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2007		Regular
2	A Rakesh Phanindra	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	124	Yes	Yes	22-05- 2012		Regular
3	Prof Ram Kumar Mishra	69	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	580	Yes	Yes	23-10- 1979		Regular
4	Prof S Sreenivasa Murthy	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	03-01- 1994		Regular
5	Dr Ch Lakshmi Kumari	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2001		Regular
6	Dr A Sridhar Raj	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2007		Regular
7	Dr Shaheen	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007		Regular
8	V Anji Raju	64	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc(Agriculture)	456	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2007		Regular
9	Dr M L N Rao	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	05-03- 1997		Regular
10	Dr P S Janaki Krishna	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	322	Yes	Yes	03-05- 1997		Regular
11	Dr M Meher Karuna	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2007		Regular
12	A S Kalyana Kumar	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	264	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2008		Regular
13	J Kiranmai	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	148	Yes	Yes	10-09- 2003		Regular
14	Dr K V Ramesh	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2008		Regular
15	M J Rama Krishna	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	147	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2008		Regular
16	S Satish Kumar	62	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	468	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2008		Regular

17	Dr M Karthik	38 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2009	 Regular
18	Dr P Geeta	49 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2011	 Regular
19	Dr Shulagna Sarkar	37 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	179	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010	 Regular
20	Dr G Rajesh	50 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2009	 Regular
21	Dr S Vivek	34 Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	97	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Regular
22	Dr K V Ananth Kumar	47 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2011	 Regular
23	Dr K Narendranath Menon	66 Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	P Mahesh	37 Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	152	Yes	Yes	28-01- 2012	 Regular
25	M Chandrashekar	39 Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	197	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2012	 Regular
26	Dr Anand Akundy	57 Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	26	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2014	 Regular
27	Dr B Sai Sailaja	40 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2013	 Regular
28	Dr Anupama Dubey Mohanty	35 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	75	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2014	 Regular
29	Dr Prarthana Kumar	30 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	28-05- 2014	 Regular
30	Dr Deepti Chandra	36 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	39	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2016	 Regular
31	Dr K Trivikram Rao	64 Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	Yes	10-05- 2017	 Regular
32	Dr Usha Nori	47 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	31-03- 2013	 Regular
33	Shri S N Mantha	58 Professor	Male	MBA	430	Yes	Yes	25-10- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

34	Dr C V Sunil Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	17-01-		Regular
									2017		
35	Dr Sandeep	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	17	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
36	Dr HARISHANKAR VIDYARTHI	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	42	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2017		Regular
37	Dr Samarendra Kumar Mohanty	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	31	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2017		Regular
38	Dr Shweta Mehrotra	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2017		Regular
39	Dr V Srikanth	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	06-05- 2005		Regular
40	Dr Jyoti	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	106	No	Yes	04-08- 2017		Regular
41	Dr Santosh Kumar Tiwari	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	No	06-02- 2017	13-07- 2018	Regular
42	Ms Pragnya Sambith Acharya	24	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	15	Yes	No	15-06- 2017	14-06- 2018	Regular
43	Dr S K Mathur	72	Other	Male	Ph.D	530	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
44	T Anil Kumar	61	Other	Male	MBA	450	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2009		Regular
45	Mr A L Nageshwara Rao	68	Other	Male	M.COM	420	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014		Visiting
46	Dr Som Deo	65	Other	Male	Ph.D	440	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2016		Visiting
47	Dr Sinju Sankar	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	No	Yes	09-08- 2018		Regular
48	KUMAR AASHISH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	23	No	Yes	01-08- 2018		Regular
49	Girija Mallikarjunan	51	Assistant Professor	Female	CA	360	No	Yes	07-08- 2018		Regular
50	MS SWAYAM SAMPURNA PANIGRAHI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	2	No	Yes	09-09- 2018		Regular

51	Dr G Venkata Nagaiah	41	Other	Male	Ph.D	22	No	Yes	27-08-		Regular
									2018		
52	Dr G Vidyanath	57	Other	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	No	02-11- 2011	31-07- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
53	Dr S Parabrahmaiah	70	Other	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	No	23-09- 2010	17-04- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
54	Dr S S Subramanyam	72	Other	Male	M.Tech	456	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2016		Visiting
55	D RAMA KRISHNA	66	Other	Male	Ph.D	398	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2014		Visiting
56	C K MURTHY	75	Other	Male	PGDM	600	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2014		Visiting
57	ANAND CHAKRAVARTHI	71	Other	Male	MBA	564	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2009		Visiting
58	JANDHYALA RAGHU	72	Other	Male	M.A	624	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2009		Visiting
59	V Ramchandra Prasad	52	Other	Male	MBA	324	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2009		Visiting
60	CHAKRAVASRTHI SUNDARASHYAM	73	Other	Male	MBA	456	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2010		Visiting
61	KUCHIMANCHI RAMESH	69	Other	Male	MBA	444	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2016		Visiting
62	DR KISHNA RAO	79	Other	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	25-04- 2016		Visiting
63	Mr Arya	39	Other	Male	B.COM	48	Yes	Yes	27-04- 2016		Visiting
64	MR JEEVAN KUMAR	31	Other	Male	B.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	29-04- 2016		Visiting
65	MR PRIYANKA	27	Other	Female	B.Tech	24	Yes	Yes	29-04- 2016		Visiting
66	DR ANUP KUMAR	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	No	04-01- 2017	02-05- 2017	Regular
67	DR ANUPAMA SHARMA	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	5	Yes	No	09-01- 2017	06-06- 2017	Regular

68	K R S Sastry	75	Other	Male	MBA	648	Yes	No	09-06- 2009	03-08- 2017	Adhoc / Contractual
69	Muzamil Baba Ahmad	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	No	Yes	26-11- 2018		Regular
70	Dr V Rajeev Karan Reddy	66	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	No	01-08- 2008	31-05- 2017	Regular